AIRAALMD77C031 Version  2
Display Detail Master Seat map by
Configuration Aircraft
Message Definition Record
For
Sabre Data Stream
Sabre Inc.
Date

Description Example
004V C  1  1  3 O Operating Airline Designator "U0"
0195 C  1  1  4 O PHYSICAL AIRCRAFT TYPE CODE ""
01B9 C  1  1  3 O CONFIGURATION AIRCRAFT TYPE
COD
"TA2"
014T N  1  1  2 O COCKPIT JUMPSEAT COUNT ""
014A N  1  1  2 O CABIN JUMPSEAT COUNT ""
01BA N  999  1  3 O SEATSEL CONFIGURATION
NUMBER
"104"
01BB D  1  1  9 O SEATSEL CONFIG CREATE DATE ""
01BC D  1  1  9 O SEATSEL CONFIG DELETE DATE ""
 Segment ID MD0006
Nesting Level  1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Rept.
fact
Min.
Size
MAX. Size Man.
/Opt.
Description Example
007V C  1  1  2 O Class of Service "Y"
0154 N  1  1  3 O COS ALLOWABLE SEAT COUNT "107"
000T C  1  1  70 O Free Text
01PW D  1  1  9 O CREATE DATE
017T N  1  1  2 O MIN CLOSEOUT VARIANCE
QUANTITY
017Q N  1  1  2 O MAX CLOSEOUT VARIANCE
QUANTITY
01PX D  1  1  9 O UPDATE DATE
00DJ C  1  1  1 O Live Animal Permitted Indicator
01BD N  1  1  4 O SEATSEL VERSION NR
00DR N  999  1  3 O EQUIPMENT ORDINAL NUMBER
 Segment ID MD0002
Nesting Level  1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Rept.
fact
Min.
Size
MAX. Size Man.
/Opt.
Description Example
0147 C  1  1  1 O CABIN CODE "1"
01GO N  1  1  2 O nbr of longitudinal sections "2"
000T C  1  1  70 O Free Text "AB/CD"
10/11/2005                                               Page 5 of 5
  Segment ID MD0010
Nesting Level  2 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Rept.
fact
Min.
Size
MAX. Size Man.
/Opt.
Description Example
000T C  1  1  70 O Free Text
00L8 C  1  1  70 O free text
 Segment ID MD0003
Nesting Level  2 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor  999